Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Switching Power Supply
Input
￭AC Input Voltage Range ---------------------------------- 100~240 Vac
￭AC Input Current -------------------------------------------- 2A Max.
Environmental Specifications
￭Operation Temperature ----------------------------------- -10~+40℃
￭Operation Humidity ----------------------------------------   0~90%
E
P
S
 S
e
ri
e
s
￭Startup Time -------------------------------------------------- 2s Max.
Output
￭Output Voltage ------------------------------------------------ 12 Vdc
￭Output Rated Current --------------------------------------- 2.5 A
￭Output Rated Power ---------------------------------------- 30W Ref
EPS-030-12
EPS Series
Elytone Standard Product
EPS-030-12
Output Voltage
Output Power
Specification
￭AC/DC Switching power supply , total output power is 30W Max.
￭Meet UL60065,FCC and EMC standard.
￭Stand by power consumption is less than 0.5W
￭AC Frequency Range -------------------------------------- 50/60 Hz
￭Efficiency -------------------------------------------------------
82% Min. at 115 Vac;
84% Min. at 230 Vac
￭Output Short Protection ------------------------------------ Auto Recovery Mode
Protection
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Mechanical
￭Dimension -------------------------------  L28 * W51 * H25 mm
￭Weight    ---------------------------------  105g
EMC Test
Radiation     Pass
Conduction  Pass
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Conduction
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Radiation
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0
Elytone Electronic Co., Ltd.
Version 3.0